Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 10185	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema 50993
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Metal Stamping Works, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:William G, Hunt Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes 🔯 No	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Street Address:1210 North Main St
Execution Date: August 27, 2001	City: <u>Sunset_Beach_</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip <u>2</u> { Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <b>\</b> Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	B. Patent No.(s) 5,020,572 4,890,373 attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involv
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:T. Peige Wise ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS P.A. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Name: <u>T. Peige Wise</u> ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS P.A.	
Name: <u>T. Peige Wise</u> ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS P.A.	Enclosed
Name:T. Peige Wise ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS P.A. Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>01-0265</li> </ul>
Name:       T. Peige Wise         ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS P.A.         Internal Address:         Street Address:         301 South Tryon Street         City:       Charlotte         State:       NC         Zip:       28282	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
Name:       T. Peige Wise         ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS P.A.         Internal Address:         Street Address:         301 South Tryon Street         City:       Charlotte         State:       NC         Zip:       28282	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 01–0265</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>

PATENT REEL: 012166 FRAME: 0464

## ASSIGNMENT

Metal Stamping Works, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of North Carolina, having an office at 918 West Kivett Drive, High Point, North Carolina, and owner of United States Letters Patent No. 4,890,373 ("Patent No. 4,890,373") by assignment from William G. Hunt, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto William G. Hunt, a citizen of the United States and residing at 1210 North Main Street, Sunset Beach, North Carolina 28468, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to an invention for a pipe repair handtool as described and claimed in Patent No.4,890,373, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the term of Patent No.4,890,373.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that it will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention, Patent No.4,890,373, and that ASSIGNOR will at ASSIGNOR's expense, at any time and upon the request of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and Patent No. 4,890,373, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation.

AND Metal Stamping Works, Inc., HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the assignment set forth herein of Patent No.4,890,373, to William G. Hunt, as sole ASSIGNEE.

This \_ 27 th day of \_ August \_\_\_\_\_, 20 01 \_\_\_\_\_.

"ASSIGNOR" METAL STAMPING WORKS, INC.

By: A Mu Jul

PATENT REEL: 012166 FRAME: 0465

Title: Prendent

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST: Urgaret An All

State of North Carolina

County of Guilford

Signed before me on this 27th day of August, 2001.

Commission Expires: June 17, 2002



## ASSIGNMENT

Metal Stamping Works, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of North Carolina, having an office at 918 West Kivett Drive, High Point, North Carolina, and owner of United States Letters Patent No. 5,020,572 ("Patent No. 5,020,572") by assignment from William G. Hunt, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto William G. Hunt, a citizen of the United States and residing at 1210 North Main Street, Sunset Beach, North Carolina 28468, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to an invention for a pipe repair clip as described and claimed in Patent No. 5,020,572, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the term of Patent No. 5,020,572.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that it will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention, Patent No. 5,020,572, and that ASSIGNOR will at ASSIGNOR's expense, at any time and upon the request of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and Patent No. 5,020,572, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation.

AND Metal Stamping Works, Inc. HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the assignment set forth herein of Patent No. 5,020,572, to William G. Hunt, as sole ASSIGNEE.

"ASSIGNOR" METAL STAMPING WORKS, INC.

By: A putter

PATENT REEL: 012166 FRAME: 0467

**RECORDED: 09/17/2001**